

15 MACT 280/21 ARATI DEVI Vs. AMBRISH KUMAR

16.09.2021

Present case is being taken up by way of Video Conferencing through CISCO Webex App in pursuance to the directions of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi vide communication no. 569/RG/DHC/2021 dated 19.08.2021 and in continuation of this office order no. 10171 - 10225/ Judl./ Covid19/ F.14/ SE/ Saket/2021 dated 16.08.2021.

Present : Sh. Rakesh Kumar, Counsel for petitioner (appeared physically).
Sh. N. K. Nagar, counsel for R-1/driver cum owner with driver cum owner.

Counsel for R-1/driver cum owner filed his vakalatnama.

Counsel for respondent no.1/driver cum owner submit that petition and documents not supplied by the petitioner.

Petitioner is directed to supply the same to counsel for R-1/driver cum owner within a week.

Notice to insurance company not received back.

On filing of PF/RC, let fresh notice be issued to insurance company, returnable on 15.12.2021.

Dasti notice be also given.

(Dr. Hardeep Kaur)
PO-MACT (South-East)
Saket Court/ New Delhi
16.09.2021