

MACT:280/21

Aarti Devi v. Ambrish Kumar

24.10.2024

Present: Ms. Sonia, Ld. counsel for claimant.
Sh. S.B. Prabhakar, Ld. counsel for respondents.

It is submitted that evidence before Ld. LC is pending.
Accordingly, put up for final arguments on **26.05.2025**.

(Charu Gupta)
PO-MACT -01 (South-East)
Saket Court/ New Delhi/24.10.2024

At 11.05 AM

At this stage, Sh. N.K. Nagar, Ld. counsel for R-1 has appeared. He has been apprised with order passed and next date of hearing.

(Charu Gupta)
PO-MACT -01 (South-East)
Saket Court/ New Delhi/24.10.2024