

17 MACT 280/21
ARATI DEVI Vs. AMBRISH KUMAR

19.03.2026

Present: Ms. Sonia, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for respondents.

Respondent no.1 Kali Charan is yet to be seemed. It is apprised that respondent no.1 and 2 (owner and driver) are real brothers however no proof of service of R1 or that both respondents are represented by same counsel is available on record.

In such circumstances, fresh notice of claim be issued to R1 Kali Charan, on filing of PF.

Be put up on **05.08.2026**.

(Charu Gupta)
Ld.PO, MACT-01(South-East)
Saket Court/New Delhi/19.03.2026